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July 28, 1999
Via Federal Express
Ms. Blanca Bayd, Director
Division of Records & Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

950495-WS -- Application for rate increase and

Re: Docket No. -
change in service availability charges for Orange-Osceocla
and in Bradford,

in Osceola County,

Citrus, Clay, Ceollier, Duval,

Utilities, Inc.

Brevard, Charlotte,
Highlands, Lake Lee, Marion, Martin, Nassau, Orange,
Pasco, Putnam, Seminole, St. Johns, St. Lucie, Veclusia,
Counties by Florida Water Services
Inc.

and Washington
Corporation, f/k/a Southern States Utilities,

Dear Ms. Bayd:

Please find enclosed for filing in the above docket 15 copies of
Services Corporation's twenty-sixth Report of
Charges Collected

Florida Water
Allowance for Funds Prudently Invested ("AFPI")
Subject to Refund Pending Appeal. The format of this report is
consistent with that used for prior reports

The security for potential refund of AFPI charges is an escrow
A copy of the escrow agreement signed by Florida Water,

account.
the Commission and the escrow agent was filed with the Commission

by letter dated June 13, 1997,
If you have any questions or comments regarding the above, please

call me at (407) S98-4260.

Sincerely yours,

Staff Attorney

Bnclosureg

EAG

LEG _{ _ c: Troy Rendell (by fax)

g?g s Parties of Record (by U.S. mail)
PAl

gl

Florida Water Services Corporation / P.O. Box 609520 / Orlando, Florida 32860-9520 / Phone 407/880-0058

Wateon For Flovida’ Fulare

DOCUMEHTHUMBER-DATE

(0118 agoya

N

.L~UdDS/ﬁEPDR:fNG




ESCROW AMOUNTS CGLLECTED FROM 7/01/13%% TC

PLANT
NUMEER

00235
00340
00440
00470
00567
00578
00579
00836
od8se
00986
00987
LLITH
01094
01201
02202
02401
02501
09001
03002
11001
18001
26001
26002

28001

GRAND TOTALS

PLANT
NAME

CHULUCTA
FLORIDA CENTRAL
PALM PORT
INTERLACHEN LAK
VENETIAN VILLAG
QUAIL RIDGE
PALISADES COUNT
BBACON HILLS
WOODMERE

GOSPEL lSLAhD -4
POINT O' WOODS
SUGARMILL WOODS
KEYSTONE HEIGHT
SUGAR MILL
BURNT STORE"
LEISURE LAKES
LEHIGH

CITRUS SPRINGS
PINE RIDGE
MARION OAKS
DELTOMNA

MARCG TISLAND
MARCO SHORES

SUNNY HILLS

GL#

469100

WATER
TREAT.
.00
.00
.00
.00
00
.00
.ao
393.78
125.48
.00
.60
.00
.00
352,84
.00
.60
299.44
.00
.00
586.00
2,764.82
.00
.00

.00

4,522.36

TWENTY-SIXTH REPORT OF ALLOWANCE FOR FUNDS PRUDENTLY INVESTED

FPLORIDA WATER SERVICES

7/31/199% BY AFPI CATAGORY

GLi
469200
WATER
DISTRIE.
oo
.og
.00
.00
.00
.00
1,445.40
.00
.00
.00

.00

911,64

0D

.00

4,326.50

G0

.00

648.57

.00

3,392.40

.o

.00

.00

.G

10,731.51

GL¥

sini0o

SEWER
TREAT,
219.00
00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
620.78
.00
.00
.80
230.88
.00
535.96
.60
.08
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
1,407.00
.00

.00

3,017,862

-

ESCROW COLLECTIONS REPCRT

oL
530200

SEWER

COLLECT.

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

641.94

.00

.00

.00

.oo

.00

.00

B0

274.68

.00

.00

.00

G0

.00

1]

916.62

PLANT
TOTALS

21%.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
1,445.40
1,014.56
767.42
.00

.00
1,142,582
.00
892.80
4,326.50
.00
£74.12
648.57
.00
1,985.490
2,764 .82
1,407.00
.00

.00

19,188.11

YTD ESCROW AMOUNTS BY BY AFPI CATAGORY UP TO 7/31/1999

GL#
469100
WATER
TREAT.
.00
.00

312,87

21,09
.00
.00
18,498 .62
8,016.91
.00
.00
.00
.00
4,675.68
.00
.00
19,816.52
.00
.00
14,915.63
79,924.49
.00
.00

562.12

146,743.51

GL#
469200

WATER
DISTRIE.
.00
.00
314,34
.00
.00
1,084.38
12,804.37
G0
.00
166,13
74.12
42,363.29
4,066.12
.00
86,194,486
.00
.00
39,953.20
22,396.16

95,082.86

.00

304,504.43

G
530100
SEWRR
TREAT.
1,484.00

1,210.148

.00
2%,328.75
.00

.00
216.02
17,154,04
.00
7.966.54
.00
1,067,70
1,245.10
82.87

.00

.00

28.98
237,172.21
.00

.00

303,017.19

GL#
530300
SEWER
CQOLLECT.
.00
4,475.52
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

27,603.42
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
86,552.29
.00

.0e
1,957.23
.00

.00

.00

.00

120,588.46

YTD

BSCROW
BY AFPI
1,484.00
11,68%.70
627,21

.00

21,09
1,084,38
12,804 .37
47,827.237
35,620.33
166,13
290,94
5%,517,33
4,066,12
12,642,20
B6,194.456
1,067,.70
107,613,911
40,041.07
22,396.1%6
111,955.72
80,013 .47
237,172.21
.00

5€2.12

874,853 .99

éAGB: 1

8/20/1999



-TWENTY-SIXTH REPORT OF ALLOWANCE FOR FUNDS PRUDENTLY INVESTED

AFPI PAYMENTS & ESCROW BY RFPI CATAGORY FROM 7/01/1999 TG 7/31/1999

PLANT

PLANT

NUMBER NAME

00335
00340
00440
00470
00567
00578
00579
00886
d&aaa
00986
00987
o098s
01094
01801
02202
t2401
02901
0900}
09002
11001
18091
26001
26002

28001

GRAND

CHULUOTA
FLORIDA CENTRAL
PALM PORT
INTERLACHEN LAK
VENETIAN VILLAG
QUAIL RIDGE
PALISADES COUNT
BEACON HILLS
WOODMERE

GOSPEL ISLAND E
POINT O WOODS
SUGARMILL WOODS
KEYSTONE KEIGHT
SUGAR MILL
BURNT STORE
LETSURE LAKES
LERHIGH

CITRUS SPRINGS
PINE RIDGE
MARION OAKS
DELTONA

MARCO ISLAND
MARCO SHORES

SUNNY HILLS

TOTALS

4.

6,

GL¥
469140
PAID
WATER
TREAT,
.00
.oa
.00
.00
.00

.00

.09

193,78
219.48
00
.00
.00
0o
482 .64
.00
.00
691.44
I
1]
.00
816.00
280.57
-00
.00

.90

884.11

GLE
469200
PALD
WATER
DISTRIB.
.0
.00
.00
.00
.60
.60
1,469.40
00
.00
.00
.00
1,523.64
.60
.00
7,403.50
.00
.00
1,146.57
.00
5,689.40
.06
.00
.00

.00

17,232 .51

GLE aLy
530100 530200
PAID PAID
SEWER SEMER
TREAT. COLLECT.
1,300.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .60
620.78 .00
.00 641.94
.60 .00
.00 .00
854.88 .00
T~ oo .00
207,96 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 4,365.68
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
3,960.00 .60
.00 .00
.00 .00
7,583.62 5,011.62

PLORIDA WATER SERVICES

ESCROW &k AFPI PAYMENTS REPORT

" TOTAL
PAID
1,300.00
.00

.60

.00

.00

.00
1,469.40
1,014.56
861.42
.00

.00
2,378.52
.00
1,390.80
7,403 .50
.00
5,061.12
1,146 .57
.00
6,505.40
4,280.57
3,900.00
.00

.00

36,711,886

ESCROW

TOTAL

219,00

.00

00

.00

.aag

.o0

1,445.40

1,014.5€6

T67.42

.00

.00

1,142.52

.0p

692.80

4,326.50

.00

574.12

648.57

.00

3,985.40

2,764.82

1,407.00

0o

.00

19,188.11

YTD AFP1 PAYMENTS & ESCROW BY AFPI CATAGORY LP TOD

GLY
469160
¥TD
PAID
TREAT,
.6g
.60
312.47
T
21.09
.00
.00
18,498.62
9,701.62
.00
.00
.00
.00
5,552.66
.00
.00
29,264.93
.00
.00
17,765.91
102,376.52
.00
.00

823.112

184,316,234

cLE
469200
¥TD
PAID
DISTRIB.
.00
.00
318,34
.60
.00
1,115.38
12,931.17
.00
.00
193.13
113.12
56,607.03
6,059.94
.00
115,734.26
.00
.00
§3,637,56
60,230,28
123,854,680
.00
.00

.00

430,803.01

oLi
530100
¥ID
PAID
TREAT.
3,500.00
14,480.71
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
29,328.75
.00
.00
305.02
31,773.04
.00
10,441.54
.00
1,189.70
4,949.10
140,59
.00
.00
8e.98
366,152.61
.00

.00

462,760.84

GLY
530200
¥TD
PAID
COLLECT,
. 0D
12,374.61
00
.00
.oo
.00
.00
00
27,603.42
.00
.00
.60
.00
.o
.00
.00
177,690.83
.00
.00
2,845.2)
.00
.00
.00

.00

220,514 .09

2/31/1999

¥
TOTAL
PAID
3,900.00
26,055.32
631,21
.00
21,09
1,115.38
12,931.17
47,827.37
37,305.04
193.12
418,94
88, 460.07
£,059.94
15,994.20
115,724.26
1,199.70
211,904.86
£31,778.15
§0,238.28
144, 465.54
102,465.50
266,152 ,61
.00

§22.12

1,298,474.28

PAGE: 1

8/20/1938  :

¥TD

BSCROM

TOTAL
1,484.00
11,685,790
827.21
o0

21.09
1,084.38
12,804,237
47,927.37
35,620.33
166.13
250,94
59,517.33
4,066.12
12,642.20
B6,194.456
1,067.70
107,613.91
40,041,07
22,396,186
111,955.72
B0, D13.47
237,172.21
.00

562.12

874,853.99



SURCHARGB AMOUNTS COLLECTED PROM 7/01/199% TO

PLANT PLANT
HUMBER NAME

00335 CHULUOTA

8e340 FLORIDA CENTRAL
G440 PARLM PORT

00470  INTERLACHEN LAK
00567 VYEHETIAN VILLAG
00578 QUAIL RIDGE
00579 PALISADES COINT
00886  BEACON HILLS
00BBB  WOODMERE

od;sa GOSPEL ISLAND E
00587  POINT O' WOODS
00985  SUGARMILL WOODS
01094 KEYSTONE HEIGHT
01801  SUGAR MILL
02202  BURNT STORE
02401 LEISURE LRAKES
02901  LEBHIGH

09901 CITRUS SPRINGS
09002  PINR RIDGE
11001 MARTON OAKS
18001  DELTOHA

26001  MARCO ISLAND
26002  MARCO SHORES

28001 SUNNY HILLS

GRAND TOTALS

WATER
TREAT.

.ao

.oo

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

il

.00

.00

.00

.00

.G0

00

.00

TWENTY-SIXTH REPORT OF ALLOWANCE FOR FUNDS PRUDENTLY INVESTED

FLORIDA WATER SERVICES

7/31/199%99 BY AFPI CATAGORY

WATER
DISTRIB.

.00

.00

.00

.00

.oo

.oo

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

6o

.00

.00

.00

.89

.60

1,169.38~

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

1,169.28-

SEWER
TRERT,

.00
.00
00
.00

00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.eo

.60

.00

.00

a0

.00
1,262.45-

.00

.00

.00
1,054.20-

.00

.00

.00

2,316. 65~

SURCHARGE AMAUNTS KEPORT

SEWER
COLLECT.

.ao
.00
.09

.00

.00
. GO
.00
.oo
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
i
.00

.00

1

.00

DD

PLANT
TOTALS

.00

.00

.0D

.00

.60

Y

.00

.00

.40

.00

.60

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
1,262.45-

.00
1,169.28-

.00
1,054,20-

.00

.00

3,485.93-

¥TD SURCHARGE AMOUNTS BY APPI CATAGORY UP TO 7/31/1999

WATER
TREAT .

.00

.00

.00

.00

00

.00

.00

WATER
DISTRIB,

.00

.00

00

00

.00

.00

.00

.00

00

.00

.00

4,127 .44~

.40

00

.00

00

.00

4,127.44

BEWER
TREAT.

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.60
.00
.0
.0
.00
.00
.00
.00
17,920.67-
.00
.06
.00
21,967.05-
.0
.00

.00

349,887,72-

SEWER
COLLECT.

.0a

316.50-

.00

.00

.00

By

.. oo

.00

.00

.00

.00

.90

.00

.00

.09

.00

.00

.00

.00

-0

.00

316.50-

PRGE: 1

8/20/1999

SURCHG
BY AFPI

.00

116.50-

.00
00

.00

.00
.60
] ——
.00
.00
.00
.00
Qo
.00
17,920.67-
.08
4,127.44-
.00
21,967.05-
.60
.00

.00

44,331.66-



APPL PAYMENTS & SURCHARGE TOTALS BY

PLANT
NUMBER
¢0315
00340
00440
00470
00567
oosTe
00579
00886
ogsag
dosse
00987
o988
01084
01801
02202
02401
02901
05001
05002
11001
18001
26001
25002

28001

GRAND

PLANT

NAME

CHULUOTA
FLORIDA CENTRAL
PALM PORT
INTERLACHEN LAK
VENETIAN VILLAG
QUAIL RIDGE
PALISADES COUNT
BERCON HILLS
WOODMERE
GOSPEL ISLAND E
POINT O HDOBS
SUGARMILL WOODS
KEYSTONE HEIGHT
SUGAR MILL
BURNT STORE
LRISURE LAKES
LEHIGH

CITRUS SPRINGS
PINE RIDGE
MARION CAKS
DELTONA

MARCC ISLAND
MARCO SHORES

SUNNY HILLS

TOTALS

PAID

WATER

TREAT,

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

-0o

.00

.00

.00

.00

.o

-09

.00

.00

.00

.00

00

.00

-00

.00

-0o0

.00

. oo

.00

.00

PAID
WATER
DISTRIB.
-G0
.60
-Go
.ad
.00
.90
A0
00
.a0
.Go
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
4,262.72
.00
.00
.90
.00

.60

4,262.72

TWENTY—SIXTH REPORT OF ALLOWANCE FOR FUNDS PRUDENTLY INVESTED

AFPI CATAGORY PROM 7/01/1999 TO

FLORIDRA WATER SERVICES
-

SURCHARGE & AFP1 PAYMENTS REPORT

7/31/199%
PAID PAID TOTAL SURCHG YD
SEWER SEWER _PAID TOTAL FAID
THEAT. COLLECT. TREAT.

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .0p .00 .00 .0

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .90 ,00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

T oo .00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
641.55 .00 £41.55 1,262.45- .00
.00 .oo .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 4,262.72 1,169.28- .ot

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
246,84 .00 246.84 1,054,20- .00
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .40 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00 .60
886.39 .00 5,151.11 3.485.93- .00

YD

PAID

DISTRIB.

.00

.00

.00

.00

00

00

.00

.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
29,534 .54
.00
..00
.00
.00

29,534.56

YD
PAID
TREAT.
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
)
00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
21,129,685
.00
.00
.00
8,342.00
.00
.00

.00

29,472.45

YTD PAYMENTS & SURCHARGE TOTALS BY AFPT CATAGORY UP TO

YD
PAID
COLLECT.
.60
1,947.50
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.90
.00
.00
.00
.00
.60
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

1,947.50

¥/31/1999
¥YTD
TOTAL
PAID
.00
3,947.50
-00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
]
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

21,129,65

29,534.58
.00
8,342.80
.00

.00

.00

62,954.51

PAGE: 1

8/20/1999

SURCHQ

.00
116.50-

.00
.00
00
.00
.00
00

.00

- .00
.00
.00
.00
.qo
.aq
.00
17,920.67-
.00
4,127.44-
.00
21,967.05-
.00
.00

.00

44,231 .66-



